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01/IS5/2025-26 CIRCULAR 14.04.2025

ACADEMIC CALENDAR & EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 2025-26

Dear Parents and Students,

Greetings from Indian School Sur!

This circular is being issued to inform you about the Academic Calendar and
Examination Schedule for the academic year 2025-26. We request all parents and

students to take note of these important dates for effective planning and preparation.
VACATION SCHEDULE

* Summer Vacation: Sunday, June 8 to Tuesday, July 29, 2025

* (School reopens on Wednesday, July 30, 2025)

e Winter Vacation: Sunday, December 21, 2025, to Thursday, January 1, 2026
* (School reopens on Sunday, January 4, 2026)

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
For Classes I and II:
¢ Worksheet 1: Sunday, May 11 to Sunday, May 18, 2025
¢ Worksheet 2: Sunday, August 17 to Sunday, August 24, 2025
¢ Worksheet 3: Tuesday, November 4 to Tuesday, November 11, 2025
e Worksheet 4: Tuesday, January 13 to Tuesday, January 20, 2026
e Worksheet 5: Thursday, February 26 to Sunday, March 15, 2026

For Classes III to VIII:
¢  DPeriodic Assessment 1: Sunday, May 11 to Sunday, May 18, 2025
¢  Periodic Assessment 2: Sunday, August 17 to Sunday, August 24, 2025

e  First Term Examination: Sunday, September 21 to Tuesday, September 30,
2025

e Periodic Assessment 3: Tuesday, November 4 to Tuesday, November 11, 2025
2 Periodic Assessment 4: Tuesday, January 13 to Tuesday, January 20, 2026
e Second Term Examination: Thursday, February 26 to Sunday, March 15, 2026

For Classes IX to XII:
e  First Term Examination: Sunday, May 11 to Tuesday, May 20, 2025
e Unit Test: Sunday, August 17 to Sunday, August 24, 2025

* Second Term Examination: Thursday, September 18 to Tuesday, September
30, 2025 o2
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e  Common Examination (X & XII) & Practice Examination (IX & XI): Monday,
December 1 to Thursday, December 11, 2025

¢ Common Pre-Board (Classes X & XII): Sunday, January 4 to Thursday, January
15, 2026

e  Board Practical Exam (Class XII): Third week of January 2026

e  Final Examination (Classes IX & XI): February/March 2026

NEW ACADEMIC SESSION (2026-27)
e  Balavatika, LKG, Classes I to IX: Wednesday, April 1, 2026
e  Class UKG: Thursday, April 2, 2026
e  Classes X & XII: March/ April 2026
e Class XI: As per AISSE March 2026 Date Sheet

Please note that the dates mentioned above are tentative and may undergo slight
changes depending upon various circumstances such as government directives,
unforeseen events, or other administrative requirements. Any changes in the schedule
will be communicated to you well in advance through our regular communication
channels.

We request all parents to ensure their wards' regular attendance and timely preparation
for assessments. Your cooperation and support in maintaining the academic schedule is
highly appreciated. |
For any clarification regarding the above schedule, please feel free to contact the school
office during working hours.

Wishing all our students a productive and successful academic year ahead!

Warm regards,

Ao~

Dr rinivasan

Principal




